### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC		I10/13/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revolution Health Group, LLC	
Street Address:	45 Main Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78979088	REVOLUTION HEALTH
Serial Number:	77190258	KNOWYOURRISK
Serial Number:	77006115	REVOLUTIONREWARDS
Serial Number:	76106965	HEALTHTALK
Serial Number:	78498881	HEALTHCARE YELLOW PAGES
Serial Number:	74608388	HEALTHTALK INTERACTIVE
Serial Number:	76186829	RXSITE
Serial Number:	76194752	MYDNA
Serial Number:	76286840	HEALTHTALK

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)479-6275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jrosenthal@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Rosenthal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0261

900174572

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP	1114 Avenue of the Americas Cooley LLP New York, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312527-107		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rosenthal		
Signature:	/jr/		
Date:	10/21/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Revolution Health Group TM#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0262

# October 13, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to Revolution Health Group, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain trademarks from Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 to Revolution Health Group, LLC, 45 Main Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201.

Very truly yours,

Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC, its advisor

By:

John C. Bombara Its General Counsel

/lbl

**RECORDED: 10/21/2010** 

76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 676-8654 Fax (860) 676-8655 horizontechfinance.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0263